(a) Fees collected under Sections 70611, 70612, 70650, 70651, 70652, 70653, 70655, 70658, and 70670 shall be
deposited in a bank account established by the Administrative Office of the Courts for deposit of fees collected by the courts.

(b) For each three-hundred-fifty-five-dollar ($355) fee listed in subdivision (a), the Administrative Office of the Courts shall distribute
specified amounts in each county as follows:

(1) To the county law library fund, the amount described in Sections 6321 and 6322.1 of the Business and Professions Code.

[...]

(2) To the account to support dispute resolution programs, the amount described in Section 470.5 of the Business and Professions
Code.

(c) The remainder of the fees in subdivision (a) shall be transmitted monthly to the Treasurer for deposit. For each three-hundred-
fifty-five-dollar ($355) fee listed in subdivision (a), the Controller shall make deposits as follows:

(1) To the State Court Facilities Construction Fund, as provided in Article 6 (commencing with Section 70371) of Chapter 5.7, sixty-
five dollars ($65), unless the fee is collected under Section 70658, in which case the amount distributed to that fund shall be two
hundred five dollars ($205).

(2) To the Judges’ Retirement Fund, as established in Section 75100, two dollars and fifty cents ($2.50).

(3) To the Trial Court Trust Fund for use as part of the Equal Access Fund program administered by the Judicial Council, four
dollars and eighty cents ($4.80).

[...]

(a) Fees collected under Sections 70613, 70614, 70621, 70654, and 70656 of this code, Section 103470 of the Health and
Safety Code, and Section 7660 of the Probate Code shall be deposited in a bank account established by the Administrative Office of
the Courts for deposit of fees collected by the courts.

(b) For each three-hundred-thirty-dollar ($330) fee and each two-hundred-five-dollar ($205) fee listed in subdivision (a), the
Administrative Office of the Courts shall distribute specified amounts in each county as follows:

(1) To the county law library fund, the amount described in Sections 6321 and 6322.1 of the Business and Professions Code.

[...]

or after January 1, 2004, and on or after January 1, 2005, all of the following:

(1) The amount of revenue that was deposited in the Trial Court Trust Fund pursuant to subdivisions (a) and (b) during the
calendar year that just ended.

(2) The difference between the amount specified in subdivision (c) and thirty-one million dollars ($31,000,000).

(3) A county-by-county transfer of the amount specified in paragraph (2) to the Trial Court Trust Fund in two equal installments, on
February 15 and May 15, in each fiscal year.

(4) Any payment to correct for an overpayment or underpayment made for the 2003–04 fiscal year, shall be paid to the appropriate

[...]

party on or before September 15, 2004. Any payment to correct for an overpayment or underpayment made for the 2004–05 fiscal
year, shall be paid to the appropriate party on or before November 15, 2005.

(5) The sum of the amounts specified in paragraphs (1) and (2) may not exceed thirty-one million dollars ($31,000,000), and shall
be deposited in the Trial Court Trust Fund.

(6) Counties that have not paid amounts billed under this section for the 2003-04 or 2004-05 fiscal year shall pay the amounts still
owing to the Trial Court Trust Fund on or before September 1, 2005.

[...]

between thirty-one million dollars ($31,000,000) and the amount remitted to the Trial Court Trust Fund under Section 68085.5 shall
expire. The counties thereafter shall be obligated to remit to the Trial Court Trust Fund the following amounts:

(1) In the 2005–06 fiscal year, twenty million dollars ($20,000,000).

(2) In the 2006–07 fiscal year, fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000).

(3) In the 2007–08 fiscal year, ten million dollars ($10,000,000).

(4) In the 2008–09 fiscal year, five million dollars ($5,000,000).

(5) In the 2009–10 fiscal year and thereafter, the obligation shall expire.

(b) If the amounts remitted annually to the Trial Court Trust Fund, pursuant to subdivision (a) of this section, and the amendments

[...]

(b) The party at whose request the subpoena is issued shall reimburse the local agency for the full cost incurred by the local agency
in paying the employee his or her salary or other compensation and traveling expenses as provided for in this section, for each day
that the employee is required to remain in attendance pursuant to the subpoena. The amount of two hundred seventy-five dollars
($275), together with the subpoena, shall be tendered to that local agency for each day that the employee is required to remain in
attendance pursuant to the subpoena.

(c) If the actual expenses should later prove to be less than the amount tendered, the excess of the amount tendered shall be

[...]

compensation and traveling expenses as provided for in this section, for each day that the peace officer, firefighter, state employee,
trial court employee, or specified county employee is required to remain in attendance pursuant to the subpoena. The amount of two
hundred seventy-five dollars ($275), together with the subpoena, shall be tendered to the person accepting the subpoena for each
day that the peace officer, firefighter, state employee, trial court employee, or specified county employee is required to remain in
attendance pursuant to the subpoena.